VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
8th Revised Page 16-80

Cancels 7th Revised Page 16-80
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges
CyberPOP service Option 1(Cont'd)

(1)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 4 Year Rate Plan

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel

4,000-7,999 8,000-11,999 12,000-15,999 16,000-23,999 24,000-31,999
Billed Billed Billed Billed Billed
Channels Channels Channels Channels Channels

(US0CQ) (MBC1X) (MBC2X) (MBCEX) (MBC3X) (MBC4X)
(D)
(D)

Pennsylvania $82.00 $74.00 $72.00 $70.00 $68.00 )

(D)
Virginia 82.00 74.00 72.00 70.00 68.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
8th Revised Page 16-81

Cancels 7th Revised page 16-81

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges
CyberPOP service Option 1(Cont'd)

(1)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 4 Year Rate Plan (Cont'd)

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel (Cont'd)

32,000-39,999 40,000 or more

Billed Billed

Channels Channels

(USOC) (MBC5X) (MBC6X)
Pennsylvania $66.00 $62.00
Virginia 66.00 62.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
8th Revised Page 16-82

Cancels 7th Revised Page 16-82

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges
CyberPOP service Option 1(Cont'd)

(2)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 5 Year Rate Plan

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel

8,000-11,999 12,000-23,999 24,000-39,999 40,000 or more
Billed Billed Billed Billed
Channels Channels Channels Channels
(USOC) (MBC1X) (MBC2X) (MBC3X) (MBC4X)
Pennsylvania $60.00 $59.00 $58.00 $57.00
Virginia 60.00 59.00 58.00 57.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
8th Revised Page 16-83

Cancels 7th Revised Page 16-83

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges
CyberPOP service Option 1(Cont'd)

(3)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 6 Year Rate Plan

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel

40,000-59,999 60,000-79,999 80,000-99,999 100,000-119,999
Billed Billed Billed Billed
Channels Channels Channels Channels
(USOC) (MBCB6) (MBC26) (MBC36 (MBC46)
Pennsylvania $55.00 $54.00 $53.00 $52.00
Virginia 55.00 54.00 53.00 52.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
8th Revised Page 16-84

Cancels 7th Revised Page 16-84

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
CyberPOP service Option 1 (Cont'd)

(3)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 6 Year Rate Plan (Cont'd)

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel

120,000-139,999 140,000-159,999 160,000-179,999

Billed Billed Billed
Channels Channels Channels
(USOC) (MBC56) (MBCCS6) (MBC76)
Pennsylvania $51.00 $50.00 $49.00
Virginia 51.00 50.00 49.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
8th Revised Page 16-85

Cancels 7th Revised Page 16-85

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
CyberPOP service Option 1 (Cont'd)

(3)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 6 Year Rate Plan (Cont'd)

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel

180,000-199,999 200,000 or more

Billed Billed
Channels Channels
(USOC) (MBC86) (MBC96)
(D)
(D)
Pennsylvania $48.00 $46.00 (T
(D)
Virginia 48.00 46.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
CyberPOP service Option 1 (Cont'd)

(4)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 7 Year Rate Plan

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

8th Revised Page 16-86
Cancels 7th Revised Page 16-86
Effective: April 1, 2016

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel

200,000-299,999

Billed
Channels
(USOC) (MBC17)
Pennsylvania $46.00
Virginia 46.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
10th Revised Page 16-87

Cancels 9th Revised Page 16-87
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

16.  ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd)

16.5 TCP/IP Data Aggregation Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
CyberPOP service Option 1 (Cont'd)

(4)  CyberPopsm TCP/IP Access - 7 Year Rate Plan (Cont'd)

Combined Analog and ISDN Nationwide Channels, Per Month, Per Channel (Cont'd)

1st 300,000 Billed Channels Additional Channels
For 300,000-349,999 350,000-399,999 For 400,000 or More Over 300,000
Billed Channels, Each Billed Channels, Each  Billed Channels, Each Billed Channels, Each
(USOC)
(D)
(D)
Pennsylvania $44.00 $42.00 $40.00 $32.00 (M
(D)
Virginia 44.00 42.00 40.00 32.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.11 EIS Rates and Charges

17.11.1 Cable Space and Cable Pull - Physical or Virtual

Monthly Charge
Per 12 Fibers

Cable Space
State
Pennsylvania $11.47
Virginia 10.73

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-35
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-35
Effective: April 1, 2016

Nonrecurring Charge

Per 12 Fibers
Cable Pull

1,094.00

1,121.00



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.11 EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.11.2 dc Power — Physical or Virtual

Monthly Charge

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-36
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-36
Effective: April 1, 2016

Nonrecurring Charge

Per 40 Amps
State
Pennsylvania $497.43
Virginia 445.20

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

Per 40 Amps

3,736.00

3,788.00



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 17-37

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-37
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges

Physical EIS will be provided at the rates and charges set forth following. The rates and charges shown will apply to
each Physical EIS arrangement at the specific wire center or access tandem for the applicable jurisdiction.

17.12.1 Engineering Fee

Nonrecurring Charge

State
Pennsylvania $3,778.00
Virginia 5,654.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.2 Overhead Superstructure

State Nonrecurring Charge
(USOC) (NRBAG)
Pennsylvania $2,360.00
Virginia 2,520.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-38
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-38
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.3 Cage Enclosure

Nonrecurring
Charge
State
Pennsylvania $4,712.00
Texas 4,204.00
Virginia 4,569.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-39
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-39
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.4 Partition Space

Monthly

Charge
Partition Space
Per Square Foot

State
Pennsylvania $3.34
Virginia 3.10

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-40
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-40
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-41

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-41

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.5 BITS Timing Charge

Monthly Charge Nonrecurring Charge
State Per Port Per Port
(USOC) (SP1S2)
Pennsylvania $11.25 250.00
Virginia 11.00 290.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.6 Cable Material - Per Cable Run

DS0 Cable (Connectorized) 100 Pair
Nonrecurring Charge

(USOC) (SP1ZF)
State

Pennsylvania $331.00
Virginia 331.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-42
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-42
Effective: April 1, 2016

DS1 Cable (Connectorized)

Nonrecurring Charge

(SP1ZG)

307.00

307.00



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.6 Cable Material - Per Cable Run (Cont'd)

DS0 Coaxial Cable
Nonrecurring Charge

(USOC) (SP1ZH)
State

Pennsylvania $84.00
Virginia 84.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-43
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-43
Effective: April 1, 2016

Shielded Cable (Orange Jacket)

Nonrecurring Charge

(SP12J)

34.00

34.00



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-44
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-44
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
17.  EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)
17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.12.6 Cable Material - Per Cable Run (Cont'd)
1/0 Power Cable 2/0 Power Cable 3/0 Power Cable 4/0 Power Cable
Nonrecurring Nonrecurring Nonrecurring Nonrecurring
Charge Charge Charge Charge
(USOCQ) (SP1ZK) (SP1zL) (SP1zM) (SP1zN)
State
Pennsylvania $93.00 135.00 149.00 184.00
Virginia 93.00 135.00 149.00 184.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 17-45

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-45

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.6 Cable Material - Per Cable Run (Cont'd)

350 MCM Power Cable 500 MCM Power Cable 750 MCM Power Cable

Nonrecurring Nonrecurring Nonrecurring
Charge Charge Charge

(USOCQ) (SP1zP) (SP1zQ) (SP1ZR)

State
(D)
(D)

Pennsylvania $313.00 437.00 673.00 (M
(D)

Virginia 313.00 437.00 673.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 17-46

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-46

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17.  EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.7 Minor Augment Fee

State Nonrecurring Charge
(USOC) (NRBADb)
(D)
(D)
Pennsylvania $200.00 M
(D)
Virginia 200.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-47
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-47
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
17.  EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)
17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.12.8 Access Card Charge
State Nonrecurring Charge
(USOC) (NRBZW)
(D)
(D)
Pennsylvania $19.00 (T)
(D)
Virginia 22.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.9  Environmental Conditioning

(USOC) Monthly Rate
State Per 40 Amp Increment
(SP1ER)
Pennsylvania $108.42
Virginia 108.42

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-48
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-48
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.12 Physical EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.12.10 Building Modification

(Usoc Monthly Rate
State (SP1BM)
Pennsylvania $272.22
Virginia 260.69

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 17-49
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-49
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

17.

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.13 Virtual EIS Rates and Charges

17.13.1 Equipment Rates and Charges

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

3rd Revised Page 17-50

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-50
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

17.

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.13 Virtual EIS Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.13.1 Equipment Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
Vice President, Federal Regulatory (T)
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 (T)

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

2nd Revised Page 17-53
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-53
Effective: April 1, 2016




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 17-64

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-64

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17.  EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.15 Expanded Interconnection Service Alternatives (Cont'd)

17.15.1 Competitive Alternate Transport Terminal (CATT) Arrangement (Cont'd)

(H)  Rates and Charges

(1)  CATT Application Fee

Nonrecurring Charge

(USOC) (NRBAB)
State

Pennsylvania $879.46
Virginia 1139.76

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 17-65

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-65

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.15 Expanded Interconnection Service Alternatives (Cont'd)

17.15.1 Competitive Alternate Transport Terminal (CATT) Arrangement (Cont'd)

(H)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(2)  Engineering and Implementation Fee

Nonrecurring Charge

(USOC) (NRBAH)
State

Pennsylvania $816.65
Virginia 920.64

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 17-66

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-66

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.15 Expanded Interconnection Service Alternatives (Cont'd)

17.15.1 Competitive Alternate Transport Terminal (CATT) Arrangement (Cont'd)

(H)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(3)  Relay Rack Space — Per Splice Tray

Monthly Charge

(USOC)

State

Pennsylvania $16.29
Virginia 17.84

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 17-67

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-67

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.15 Expanded Interconnection Service Alternatives (Cont'd)

17.15.1 Competitive Alternate Transport Terminal (CATT) Arrangement (Cont'd)

(H)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(4)  Cable Rack Space, Per Innerduct Foot

Monthly Charge

(USOC) (CIFHB
State

Pennsylvania $0.01
Virginia 0.01

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.16 Optical Facility Termination Rates and Charges

(A) Rates and Charges

(1)  Facility Termination — Fiber Optic Patch Cord Cable

Monthly Charge,
Per Connector
State
Pennsylvania $1.05
Virginia .86

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 17-68

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-68
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.16 Optical Facility Termination Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(2)  Cable Rack Space-Fiber Optic Patch Cord

Monthly Charge,
Per Cable
State
Pennsylvania $.52
Virginia .64

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 17-69

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-69
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.16 Optical Facility Termination Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(3)  Fiber Optic Patch Cord Pull-Engineering

Nonrecurring Charge,

Per Project
State
Pennsylvania $78.30
Virginia 69.87

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 17-70

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-70
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.16 Optical Facility Termination Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(4)  Fiber Optic Patch Cord Pull

Nonrecurring Charge,

Per Cable Run
State
Pennsylvania $212.75
Virginia 227.55

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 17-71

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-71
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.16 Optical Facility Termination Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(5)  Fiber Optic Patch Cord Termination

Nonrecurring Charge,
Per Termination
State

Pennsylvania $1.15

Virginia 1.23

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 17-72

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-72
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

17. EXPANDED INTERCONNECTION SERVICES (Cont'd)

17.16 Optical Facility Termination Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(6)  Fiber Optic Patch Cord — 24 Fiber (Connectorized)

Nonrecurring Charge,

Per Cable
State
Pennsylvania $832.50
Virginia 799.20

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005

TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 17-73

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-73
Effective: April 1, 2016



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

18. INTERCONNECTION BETWEEN COLLOCATED SPACES (Cont'd)

18.1 Dedicated Transit Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges

(1)  Service Order Charge

Ordering Charge,

Per DSO, DS1, DS3

Or Dark Fiber Order
Pennsylvania $21.89
Virginia 21.89

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 18-5

Cancels 4th Revised Page 18-5

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

18. INTERCONNECTION BETWEEN COLLOCATED SPACES (Cont'd)

18.1 Dedicated Transit Service (Cont'd)

(E)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(2) DTS Service Connection — Provisioning, Per Order

DS0 DS1, DS3, or
Nonrecurring Charge Dark Fiber
Nonrecurring Charge

Pennsylvania $55.57 $108.56 (©)

Virginia 42.54 57.43

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Issued: March 17, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

18. INTERCONNECTION BETWEEN COLLOCATED SPACES (Cont'd)

18.1 Dedicated Transit Service (Cont'd)

TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 18-6
Cancels 4th Revised Page 18-6
Effective: April 1, 2016

(E)  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
(3) DTS Service Connection — C.0. Wiring, Per Jumper
DS0 DS1, DS3 and
Nonrecurring Charge Dark Fiber
Nonrecurring Charge

State
(D)
(D)

Pennsylvania $6.95 $16.91 )
(D)

Virginia 6.69 16.33

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
6th Revised Page 19-2.3

Cancels 5th Revised Page 19-2.3

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 19-3
Cancels 4th Revised Page 19-3
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
19. Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)
19.1 General (Cont'd)
Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 19-4
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 19-4
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
19. Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)
19.1 General (Cont'd)
Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
6th Revised Page 19-5

Cancels 5th Revised Page 19-5
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19. Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 19-6
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 19-6
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
19. Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)
19.1 General (Cont'd)
Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
6th Revised Page 19-7

Cancels 5th Revised Page 19-7
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19. Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street NW, Washington, DC 20005




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

4th Revised Page 19-8
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 19-8
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)
19.1 General (Cont'd)
Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(D)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
4th Revised Page 19-9

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 19-9

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
5th Revised Page 19-9.1

Cancels 4th Revised Page 19-9.1

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19. Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW, Washington, DC 20005



VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 19-25
Cancels 4th Revised Page 19-25
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)
19.1 General (Cont'd)
Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14

5th Revised Page 19-26
Cancels 4th Revised Page 19-26
Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)
19.1  General (Cont'd)
Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)
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Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-27

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-27

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-28

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-28

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1  General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-29

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-29

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-30

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-30

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-31

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-31

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1  General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-32

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-32

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)

(This Page filed under Transmittal No. 1330.)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-33

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-33

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1  General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-34

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-34

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 14
3rd Revised Page 19-35

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 19-35

Issued: March 17, 2016 Effective: April 1, 2016

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

19.  Rate Zone Wire Centers (Cont'd)

19.1 General (Cont'd)

Wire Center Zone Assignments (Cont'd)
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